PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Current Solutions, LLC	12/05/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lakeside Engineering, Inc.
Street Address:	4 Tuftonboro Neck Road
City:	Mirror Lake
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03853

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6102619
Patent Number:	6712555

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)622-1445

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-668-1971

Email: bob@biz-patlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Robert R. Deleault
Address Line 1: 41 Brook Street

Address Line 2: Mesmer & Deleault, PLLC

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03104

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert R. Deleault

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignmentsigned#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020288 FRAME: 0334

500427759

ASSIGNMENT OF US PATENTS

I, Jonathan P. Truebe, as Manager and Authorized Member of Current Solutions, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 4 Tuftonboro Neck Road, Mirror Lake, NH 03853, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to it by Jonathan P. Truebe as President of Lakeside Engineering, Inc., a New Hampshire corporation having its principal place of business at 4 Tuftonboro Neck Road, Mirror Lake, NH 03853, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire interest in the United States Patent for FLOW INDUCER FISH GUIDE AND METHOD OF USING SAME, No. 6,102,619, issued August 15, 2000 and United States Patent for FLOW INDUCER FISH GUIDE AND METHOD OF USING SAME, No. 6,712,555, issued March 30, 2004, including all right to sue for past, present, and future infringement of the patents. And I agree, for the Company and its executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its expense and charges, hereafter to do all acts necessary or proper to secure, to vest and confirm in said Corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to such patents.

	اسه	n	•	
WITNESS my hand and	l seal this <u>4</u>	day of	Deumbur	2007.

Current Solutions, LLC

Manathan P. Truebe

Manager and Authorized Member

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE)
) SS.
COUNTY OF Carroll)

Then personally appeared the above named Jonathan P. Truebe acknowledged that he is the Manager and Authorized Member of Current Solutions, LLC, he signed the instrument on behalf of the company by proper authority, and the instrument was the act of the company for the purpose therein stated, before me, this <u>signed</u> ay of <u>lamber</u> 2007.

Notary Public

LINDA M. REYNOLDS, Notary Public My Commission Expires May 13, 2008

PATENT

RECORDED: 12/27/2007